

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 3488 as follows:

1.2 Page 2, delete section 4

1.3 Page 2, line 8, delete "181A.117" and insert "181A.13"

1.4 Page 3, after line 29, insert:

1.5 "(c) Content containing the likeness of a child must be deleted and removed from any  
1.6 online platform when the request is made by a minor age 13 or older, or an adult, whose  
1.7 likeness appears in the content. The request shall be in writing through mail or an electronic  
1.8 communication. The content must be deleted and removed from the online platform  
1.9 immediately, and in any instance no longer than seven days after the written request is  
1.10 made."

1.11 Page 3, line 30, delete "(c)" and insert "(d)"

1.12 Page 4, line 6, delete "(d)" and insert "(e)"

1.13 Page 4, line 8, delete "(e)" and insert "(f)"

1.14 Page 4, after line 13, insert:

1.15 "Subd. 5. **Minimum age exemption.** A minor compensated under this section is exempt  
1.16 from the minimum age provisions of section 181A.04, subdivision 1."

1.17 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references

1.18 Amend the title accordingly